## Rollins College Rollins Scholarship Online

#### SGA Legislation

Student Government Association

4-22-2015

# 1415.34 Memorial for Fallen Tars

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation

#### **Recommended** Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "1415.34 Memorial for Fallen Tars" (2015). *SGA Legislation*. Paper 52. http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation/52

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact rwalton@rollins.edu.

### Legislation 1415.34 Resolution for a "Memorial for Fallen Tars" SPONSOR: Liz Guardado, Connor Mautner, Richard Murray Advised by: Morgen Chaderton DATE: April 22, 2015

**Whereas:** SGA as a representation of the student body is responsible for the representation and voice of ALL students

**Whereas:** There is no place on campus where Tars who have passed before their graduation/ retirement can be remembered and honored.

**Whereas:** The campus community needs a space where the students, faculty and staff who have passed away can be remembered in a secular setting.

#### Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

- 1 Create a Memorial Committee to work on the logistics of the project and come up with a final proposal for Rollins Administration to be presented in Fall 2015.
- 2 Coordinate with proper officials to make sure this site will be constructed
- 3 Support and promote this idea to the rest of the Rollins Community

Proviso : This Resolution will remain in "Old Business" portion of the minutes to be carried over into the 2015-2016 year until the project proposal is complete.